SCHOOL SYSTEM
ALABASTER CITY
ALBERTVILLE CITY
ALEXANDER CITY
ANDALUSIA CITY
ANNISTON CITY
ARAB CITY
ATHENS CITY
ATTALLA CITY
AUBURN CITY
BESSEMER CITY
BIRMINGHAM CITY
BOAZ CITY
BREWTON CITY
CHICKASAW CITY
CULLMAN CITY
DALEVILLE CITY
DECATUR CITY
DEMOPOLIS CITY
DOTHAN CITY
ELBA CITY
ENTERPRISE CITY
EUFAULA CITY
FAIRFIELD CITY
FLORENCE CITY
FORT PAYNE CITY
GADSDEN CITY
GARDENDALE CITY
GENEVA CITY
GUNTERSVILLE CITY
HALEYVILLE CITY
HARTSELLE CITY
HOMEWOOD CITY
HOOVER CITY
HUNTSVILLE CITY
JACKSONVILLE CITY
JASPER CITY
LANETT CITY
LEEDS CITY
LINDEN CITY
MADISON CITY
MIDFIELD CITY
MOUNTAIN BROOK CITY
MUSCLE SHOALS CITY
ONEONTA CITY
OPELIKA CITY
OPP CITY
OXFORD CITY
OZARK CITY
PELHAM CITY
PELL CITY
PHENIX CITY
PIEDMONT CITY
PIKE ROAD CITY

STATUS
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified

not certified
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified

CCSFO NAME
Linda Agee
Christy 8. Mead
Rhonda Blythe
Katherine (Katy) Odom
Jimmie Thompson lli
Adrian Cook
Serena Owsley
Bethany Waters
Dennis P. Veronese
Willie B. Davis
Sharon Roberts

Samantha Sanks
Christopher Arras
Russell W. Raney
Lynne Blackstock
Melanie Maples
Evelyn James
G. Michael Manuel
Valiece McKelvy
Brian Stewart
Angelea N. Ellis
Maria Price Glover
Connie L. Roberts
Patricia Pope
Susan Bishop
Randy Dunlap
Kimberly L. Newman
Janis Worthington

Constance (Candy) Marbutt

John Godwin
Lynn Purdy Buch
Tina Hancock
Jason Taylor
Sara H. Blount
Monique Rector
Anita R, Mitchell
Ryan D. Milter
Lakendra Raby
Michael Eugene Weaver
Aesha Jackson King
Karen Lusk-Smith
Sarita Tapscott
Katherine B, Loggins
Chris R. Harrison
Linda Banks
Robert Jordan
Vivian Miller
Lauren Butts
Tanya Holcombe
Cheryl Burns
Alicia Gilley
Dustin Daehn

AASBO
CERTIFICAT

2/13/2001
2/14/2005
9/15/2004

5/1/2013
5/1/2013
2/8/2011

9/14/2004
9/14/2004

2/13/2001
2/15/2005
9/11/2003
2/15/2005
9/9/2003

2/21/2013
9/12/2007
9/12/2007
9/14/2004
5/12/2010

2/11/2004
9/16/2009
9/30/2015

6/6/2016
5/14/2003
2/14/2005
5/15/2013

2/14/2005
9/30/2013
9/18/2001

2/8/2011
9/10/2002
4/25/2014
9/10/2002
5/14/2008
9/14/2004
2/21/2013
9/13/2005
2/15/2005
2/15/2005

2/8/2010
9/16/2009
9/17/2014
9/14/2004




SCHOOL SYSTEM
ROANOKE CITY
RUSSELLVILLE CITY
SARALAND CITY
SATSUMA CITY
SCOTTSBORO CITY
SELMA CITY
SHEFFIELD CITY
SYLACAUGA CITY
TALLADEGA CITY
TALLASSEE CITY
TARRANT CITY
THOMASVILLE CITY
TROY CITY
TRUSSVILLE CITY
TUSCALOOSA CITY
TUSCUMBIA CITY
VESTAVIA HILLS CITY
WINFIELD CITY
xAUTAUGA COUNTY
XBALDWIN COUNTY
XxBARBOUR COUNTY
XBIBB COUNTY
xBLOUNT COUNTY
XBULLOCK COUNTY
XBUTLER COUNTY
XCALHOUN COUNTY
xCHANMBERS COUNTY
XCHEROKEE COUNTY
XCHILTON COUNTY
XCHOCTAW COUNTY
XCLARKE COUNTY
xCLAY COUNTY
XCLEBURNE COUNTY
xCOFFEE COUNTY
XCOLBERT COUNTY
xCONECUH COUNTY
xCOOSA COUNTY
XxCOVINGTON COUNTY
XCRENSHAW COUNTY
XCULLMAN COUNTY
XDALE COUNTY
XDALLAS COUNTY
XDEKALB COUNTY
XELMORE COUNTY
XESCAMBIA COUNTY
XETOWAH COUNTY
XFAYETTE COUNTY
XFRANKLIN COUNTY
XGENEVA COUNTY
XGREENE COUNTY
XHALE COUNTY
XHENRY COUNTY
XHOUSTON COUNTY

STATUS
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED

CCSFO NAME
Pam P. Mitchum
Lisa Witt
Shane Martin
Jean McCutchen
Rebecca J Smith
Grindal Harris
Rettia S, Stanfield
Lisa A. Dickerson
Arthur Watts, Jr,
Jennifer B. Hornsby
Johnny R. Lewis, Jr
Linda V. McGhee
William M. Daughtry
James A, Kirkland
Ed Lavigne
Sherry Langley
Greg Maner
Sonia Chism
Alisa Benson
John C, Wilson
Michelle Andrews
Bradley Colburn
Cindy W. Parker
Stacey C. Howard
Brandi Autrey
Tina Parris
Cathy H. Gregory
Robin Cunningham
Steven W, Yeargan
Seketha A, Mitchell
Carmen Rotch
Brandi Bishop
Melissa S Lumpkin
Shannon Odom

James T. Brumley, Jr.

Avery T, Ford
Amy Porter
Ressie Gray

Kenneth W, Wesley

Doyle Edward Roberson

Jesse James
Brenda Turner
Anthony B. Cooper
Jason Mann
Julie L. Madden
Donna A. Hagedorn
Julie M. Chaffin
Carla Knight
Jennifer J. Faulk
Leon Dowe
Jay Duke

Marc Anthony Nicholas

Kerry Bedsole

AASBO
CERTIFICAT

4/20/2011
2/16/2005
5/1/2013
9/14/2004
5/1/2013
2/12/2013
2/13/2001
9/10/2003
9/12/2000
9/9/2003
9/13/2011
2/13/2001
2/21/2013
5/6/2004
5/9/2012
5/1/2013
2/16/2005
9/21/2015

9/21/2015
9/12/2007
5/6/2016

2/11/2009
9/18/2012
2/16/2005
9/18/2001
2/13/2001
9/14/2004
2/13/2001
9/17/2008

9/13/2004
9/16/2008
5/1/2015
5/7/12014
4/18/2005
9/17/2014
9/12/2007

5/6/2016
9/16/2009
9/14/2004
2/21/2013
9/14/2005
2/11/2009
2/10/2003
9/12/2006

. 5/6/2016

5/7/2014
2/11/2009




SCHOOL SYSTEM
XJACKSON COUNTY
XJEFFERSON COUNTY
XLAMAR COUNTY
XLAUDERDALE COUNTY
XLAWRENCE COUNTY
XLEE COUNTY
XLIMESTONE COUNTY
XLOWNDES COUNTY
XMACON COUNTY
XMADISON COUNTY
XMARENGO COUNTY
XMARION COUNTY
XMARSHALL COUNTY
XMOBILE COUNTY
XMONROE COUNTY
XMONTGOMERY COUNTY
XMORGAN COUNTY
XPERRY COUNTY
XPICKENS COUNTY
XPIKE COUNTY
XRANDOLPH COUNTY
XRUSSELL COUNTY
XSHELBY COUNTY
xST CLAIR COUNTY
XSUMTER COUNTY
XTALLADEGA COUNTY
XTALLAPOOSA COUNTY
XTUSCALOOSA COUNTY
XWALKER COUNTY
XWASHINGTON COUNTY
XWILCOX COUNTY
XWINSTON COUNTY

STATUS
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
not certified
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified

CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
not certified
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED

CCSFO NAME
Jeff Middleton
Sheila Jones
Wendy Morrison
Larry Lee Vance
Suzy Berryman
Kenneth C, Roberts
Ann M. Swanner
Yolanda Williams Reid
Natalie F. W, Young
Karen C, O'Bannon
Diana G. Luker
Clint G. Green
Laura Smith
Dinish P. Simpson
Cassandra Dowdle

Brian Bishop
Wanda Jackson
Jennifer Shirley

Jennifer B. Hornshy

Jodi Cotney

Cody Patterson
Gary E. McCombs
Laura Nance
Katherine B. Oates
Avery Embry
Phillip R. Blasingame
Danny C. Higdon
Margaret Scurlock
Larry Moss
Barbara T. Locke
Andrew McCay

AASBO
CERTIFICAT

21712012
2/13/2006
5/1/12015
2/15/2005

9/13/2005

2/14/2005
2/14/2006
9/12/2000
10/3/2007
9/15/2008
2/15/2006

9/23/2002

2/15/2005
5/156/2007
2/15/2008
5/12/2010
2/13/2001
2/16/2005

2/13/2001
9/30/2013
2/3/2007
6/12/2000
9/14/2004
2/13/2001
9/30/12014




