			AASBO
SCHOOL SYSTEM	STATUS	CCSFO NAME	CERTIFICAT
ALABASTER CITY	CERTIFIED	Linda Agee	2/13/2001
ALBERTVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Christy S. Mead	2/14/2005
ALEXANDER CITY	CERTIFIED	Rhonda Blythe	9/15/2004
ANDALUSIA CITY	not certified	Katherine (Katy) Odom	
ANNISTON CITY	CERTIFIED	Jimmie Thompson III	5/1/2013
ARAB CITY	CERTIFIED	Adrian Cook	5/1/2013
ATHENS CITY	CERTIFIED	Serena Owsley	2/8/2011
ATTALLA CITY	not certified	Bethany Waters	,
AUBURN CITY	CERTIFIED	Dennis P. Veronese	9/14/2004
BESSEMER CITY	CERTIFIED	Willie B. Davis	9/14/2004
BIRMINGHAM CITY	not certified	Sharon Roberts	0/14/2004
BOAZ CITY	not continou	Charon Noberts	
BREWTON CITY	not certified	Samantha Sanks	
CHICKASAW CITY	not certified	Christopher Arras	
CULLMAN CITY	CERTIFIED	•	2/12/2001
DALEVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Russell W. Raney	2/13/2001
DECATUR CITY	CERTIFIED	Lynne Blackstock	2/15/2005
DEMOPOLIS CITY		Melanie Maples	9/11/2003
DOTHAN CITY	CERTIFIED	Evelyn James	2/15/2005
ELBA CITY	CERTIFIED	G. Michael Manuel	9/9/2003
ENTERPRISE CITY	not certified	Valiece McKelvy	
EUFAULA CITY	CERTIFIED	Brian Stewart	2/21/2013
	CERTIFIED	Angelea N. Ellis	9/12/2007
FAIRFIELD CITY	CERTIFIED	Maria Price Glover	9/12/2007
FLORENCE CITY	CERTIFIED	Connie L. Roberts	9/14/2004
FORT PAYNE CITY	CERTIFIED	Patricia Pope	5/12/2010
GADSDEN CITY	not certified	Susan Bishop	
GARDENDALE CITY	CERTIFIED	Randy Dunlap	2/11/2004
GENEVA CITY	CERTIFIED	Kimberly L. Newman	9/16/2009
GUNTERSVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Janis Worthington	9/30/2015
HALEYVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Constance (Candy) Marbutt	5/6/2016
HARTSELLE CITY	CERTIFIED	John Godwin	5/14/2003
HOMEWOOD CITY	CERTIFIED	Lynn Purdy Buch	2/14/2005
HOOVER CITY	CERTIFIED	Tina Hancock	5/15/2013
HUNTSVILLE CITY	not certified	Jason Taylor	
JACKSONVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Sara H. Blount	2/14/2005
JASPER CITY	CERTIFIED	Monique Rector	9/30/2013
LANETT CITY	CERTIFIED	Anita R. Mitchell	9/18/2001
LEEDS CITY	not certified	Ryan D. Miller	
LINDEN CITY	CERTIFIED	Lakendra Raby	2/8/2011
MADISON CITY	CERTIFIED	Michael Eugene Weaver	9/10/2002
MIDFIELD CITY	CERTIFIED	Aesha Jackson King	4/25/2014
MOUNTAIN BROOK CITY	CERTIFIED	Karen Lusk-Smith	9/10/2002
MUSCLE SHOALS CITY	CERTIFIED	Sarita Tapscott	5/14/2008
ONEONTA CITY	CERTIFIED	Katherine B. Loggins	9/14/2004
OPELIKA CITY	CERTIFIED	Chris R. Harrison	2/21/2013
OPP CITY	CERTIFIED	Linda Banks	9/13/2005
OXFORD CITY	CERTIFIED	Robert Jordan	2/15/2005
OZARK CITY	CERTIFIED	Vivian Miller	2/15/2005
PELHAM CITY	CERTIFIED	Lauren Butts	2/8/2010
PELL CITY	CERTIFIED	Tanya Holcombe	9/16/2009
PHENIX CITY	CERTIFIED	Cheryl Burns	9/17/2014
PIEDMONT CITY	CERTIFIED	Alicia Gilley	9/17/2014
PIKE ROAD CITY			3/ 14/2UU4
I INC NOME OIL!	not certified	Dustin Daehn	

			AASBO
SCHOOL SYSTEM	STATUS	CCSFO NAME	CERTIFICAT
ROANOKE CITY	CERTIFIED	Pam P. Mitchum	4/20/2011
RUSSELLVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Lisa Witt	2/16/2005
SARALAND CITY	CERTIFIED	Shane Martin	5/1/2013
SATSUMA CITY	CERTIFIED	Jean McCutchen	9/14/2004
SCOTTSBORO CITY	CERTIFIED	Rebecca J Smith	5/1/2013
SELMA CITY	CERTIFIED	<b>Grindal Harris</b>	2/12/2013
SHEFFIELD CITY	CERTIFIED	Rettia S. Stanfield	2/13/2001
SYLACAUGA CITY	CERTIFIED	Lisa A. Dickerson	9/10/2003
TALLADEGA CITY	CERTIFIED	Arthur Watts, Jr.	9/12/2000
TALLASSEE CITY	CERTIFIED	Jennifer B. Hornsby	9/9/2003
TARRANT CITY	CERTIFIED	Johnny R. Lewis, Jr	9/13/2011
THOMASVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	Linda V. McGhee	2/13/2001
TROY CITY	CERTIFIED	William M. Daughtry	2/21/2013
TRUSSVILLE CITY	CERTIFIED	James A. Kirkland	5/6/2004
TUSCALOOSA CITY	CERTIFIED	Ed Lavigne	5/9/2012
TUSCUMBIA CITY	CERTIFIED	Sherry Langley	5/1/2013
VESTAVIA HILLS CITY	CERTIFIED	Greg Maner	2/16/2005
WINFIELD CITY	CERTIFIED	Sonia Chism	9/21/2015
XAUTAUGA COUNTY	not certified	Alisa Benson	0/21/2010
<b>xBALDWIN COUNTY</b>	CERTIFIED	John C. Wilson	9/21/2015
<b>xBARBOUR COUNTY</b>	CERTIFIED	Michelle Andrews	9/12/2007
xBIBB COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Bradley Colburn	5/6/2016
XBLOUNT COUNTY	not certified	Cindy W. Parker	3/0/2010
XBULLOCK COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Stacey C. Howard	2/11/2009
xBUTLER COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Brandi Autrey	9/18/2012
xCALHOUN COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Tina Parris	2/16/2012
xCHAMBERS COUNTY	CERTIFIED		9/18/2005
xCHEROKEE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Cathy H. Gregory	
xCHILTON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Robin Cunningham	2/13/2001
xCHOCTAW COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Steven W. Yeargan Seketha A. Mitchell	9/14/2004
xCLARKE COUNTY	CERTIFIED		2/13/2001
xCLAY COUNTY	not certified	Carmen Rotch	9/17/2008
xCLEBURNE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Brandi Bishop	0/40/0004
xCOFFEE COUNTY		Melissa S Lumpkin	9/13/2004
xCOLBERT COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Shannon Odom	9/16/2008
xCONECUH COUNTY	CERTIFIED	James T. Brumley, Jr.	5/1/2015
xCOOSA COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Avery T. Ford	5/7/2014
	CERTIFIED	Amy Porter	4/18/2005
xCOVINGTON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Ressie Gray	9/17/2014
xCRENSHAW COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Kenneth W. Wesley	9/12/2007
xCULLMAN COUNTY	not certified	Doyle Edward Roberson	
xDALE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jesse James	5/6/2016
xDALLAS COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Brenda Turner	9/16/2009
XDEKALB COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Anthony B. Cooper	9/14/2004
XELMORE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jason Mann	2/21/2013
xESCAMBIA COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Julie L. Madden	9/14/2005
XETOWAH COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Donna A. Hagedorn	2/11/2009
xFAYETTE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Julie M. Chaffin	2/10/2003
xFRANKLIN COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Carla Knight	9/12/2006
xGENEVA COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jennifer J. Faulk	5/6/2016
XGREENE COUNTY	not certified	Leon Dowe	
XHALE COUNTY	not certified	Jay Duke	
XHENRY COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Marc Anthony Nicholas	5/7/2014
xHOUSTON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Kerry Bedsole	2/11/2009

0011001 01/0777			AASBO
SCHOOL SYSTEM <b>xJACKSON COUNTY</b>	STATUS	CCSFO NAME	CERTIFICAT
xJEFFERSON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jeff Middleton	2/7/2012
	CERTIFIED	Sheila Jones	2/13/2006
XLAMAR COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Wendy Morrison	5/1/2015
xLAUDERDALE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Larry Lee Vance	2/15/2005
xLAWRENCE COUNTY	not certified	Suzy Berryman	
xLEE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Kenneth C. Roberts	9/13/2005
xLIMESTONE COUNTY	not certified	Ann M. Swanner	
xLOWNDES COUNTY	not certified	Yolanda Williams Reid	
xMACON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Natalie F. W. Young	2/14/2005
xMADISON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Karen C. O'Bannon	2/14/2006
xMARENGO COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Diana G. Luker	9/12/2000
xMARION COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Clint G. Green	10/3/2007
xMARSHALL COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Laura Smith	9/15/2008
xMOBILE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Dinish P. Simpson	2/15/2006
xMONROE COUNTY	not certified	Cassandra Dowdle	
xMONTGOMERY COUNTY			
xMORGAN COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Brian Bishop	9/23/2002
xPERRY COUNTY	not certified	Wanda Jackson	
XPICKENS COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jennifer Shirley	2/15/2005
xPIKE COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jennifer B. Hornsby	5/15/2007
xRANDOLPH COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Jodi Cotney	2/15/2008
xRUSSELL COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Cody Patterson	5/12/2010
xSHELBY COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Gary E. McCombs	2/13/2001
xST CLAIR COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Laura Nance	2/16/2005
xSUMTER COUNTY	not certified	Katherine B. Oates	
xTALLADEGA COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Avery Embry	2/13/2001
xTALLAPOOSA COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Phillip R. Blasingame	9/30/2013
xTUSCALOOSA COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Danny C. Higdon	2/3/2007
xWALKER COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Margaret Scurlock	6/12/2000
xWASHINGTON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Larry Moss	9/14/2004
xWILCOX COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Barbara T. Locke	2/13/2001
xWINSTON COUNTY	CERTIFIED	Andrew McCay	9/30/2014